
COMMONNLALTH OP KENTUCKY
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(n tho Matter cfi

STAPPORDSVILI,E SANITARY SYSTEMS, INC. )
)

ALLEQED VIOLATION OP COMMISBION
REOULATION 807 KAR 5<071

CASE NO» 94-035
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Staffcrdsvillo Sanitary Systems, Inc. ("Staffordsville") I a

Kentucky corporation, owns and operates facilities in Johnson

County> Kentucky, which aro used for the treatment cf sewage fcr
the public fcr compensation, and ia therefore, a utility sub]oct ta
Cowed(anion Jurisdiction. KRS 278,010(3)(f),

KRB 278,280 authorises the Commission tc prescribe rules fcr
performance of any service furnishod cr supplied by a utility,
Purcuant tc this authority, tho Commission has promulgated

Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5i071> Section 7< which requires

sewage treatment facilitlos to be ccnstructod, installed,
nba( ntainod, and operated in accordanoo with acceptod good

engineering practice,
On March 23, 1993, Commission Staff inspected Staffcrdsville's

facilities f~r compliance with Commission Regulaticn 807 KAR 5>071/

Section 7, In its ropcrt cf this inspection, a copy of which is
appended hereto as Appendix A, Commission Btaff listed 9 instances

where tho utility failed tc comply with Commission Regul,ation 807

KAR 5>071> Section 7.



on August )8, 1993, the Commission ordered James T, Franklin>

the president of Btafl'ordsvllle, to correct within 30 days all
>ieflclent conditions found during the March 23, 1993 inspection ~

'n

Nov»mb»r 9, 1993, Commission Staff relnspected

Nt>>f fordsvllle'» l'acllities. In its report of this inspection> a

copy cf which ls appended hereto as Apendlx 8, Commission Staff
found 6 instances where Staffordsville facilities failed to comply

with Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5)071, Section 7

))avlng reviewed the report of the November 9, 1993 inspection

and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission finds that

» prima facie showing has been made that Stal'fordsvl11e ls in

vlolatlon of Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5)071, Section 7, and

that James T. Franklin has failed to comply with the Commission's

Order of August 18, 1993 and has aided snd abetted Btaffordsvllle
) n ) ts failure to comply with Commission Reguiatlon 807 KAR 5) 071>

H»ct)on 7 ~

The Comm).salon, on its own motion, HEREBy ORDERS that>

1, Staf).'ordsville shall appear before the Commission on

March 31, 1994, at 10>00 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, in Hearing

Room 1 of the Commission's offices at 730 Bchenkel Lane> Frankfort,

Kentucky, for the purpose of presenting evidence conoernlng the

alleged violations of Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5)071> and of

showing cause why it should not be sub)ect to the penalties
prescribed in KRS 278.990(1} for these alleged violations,

Case No. 92-564, Charles I. Patton v. Staffordsvlile Sanitary
Systems> Inc. (Aug. 18, 1993}.
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2, James T, Sranklln sha11 appear before the Commission on

Marsh 31, 1994, at the same time and plaoe as stated above< for the

purpose of presenting evidenoe oonaernlng his alleged failure to

oumply with the Commission's Order of August 10< 1993 and his

alleged oonduot to aid and abet Staffordsvllle's vio1atlon of

Commission Aegulation 007 KAll 0<071, and of showing oause why he

should not be sub]sot to the penalties presorlbed ln KAS 278.990(1)
for his alleged oonduot ~

3. Staffordsvl11e and James T, Pranklln shall submit to the

Conufllsslon, within 20 days of the date of this Order written

responses to the allegations oontalned hnreln and to the oontents

uf r,he Inspeotlon Keports ~

4, The Lnspeotlon Seports of Maroh 23 and Hovember gi 1993i

whlc,h are appended hereto, are made part of the reoord of this

praoeeding

G, The reoord of Case Ho. 92"504',s lnoorporated by

rnferenoe into the record of this prooeedlng,

G, Any motion requesting any informal oonferenoe with

Commission Staff to oonslder the simpllfioatlon of issues and any

other matters which old ln the handling or disposition ol this
prnoeedlng shall be filed with the Commission no later than 20 days

l r»m the date ol'hin Order.

Case No, 92-504, Charles I, patton v. Stsffordsvi11 ~ Sanitary
Systems, inc,



Done at 1'rankfort, Nontuckyo this 3rd day ol Pebruazy, 1994,

PUSI IC SINVICK CONNI88ION

Chai mian

iYla4%

't

Exacutive Director



ArrENOIX A

APPE"IOIX TQ AN OROER OF THE KENTUCKY PUIILIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NQ, 94-036 MTEO 2/3/94

commonwealth oC Xentuok'y
Public Service Commission
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StaCCordavilla Sanitary Systems» Zno»
StaCCar4avillo» Kentucky

On I4aroh 23» 1883, a rsl,nayeotion oC StaiCordsvl.lie Sanitary

Systems, zna. was conduated. The yurpose oC tho reinspection waa to
~oe what. ptoptssa» iC any» had been made ta date on tha improvements

or correotiona recommended ln the public Sstvlae Commission»s staCC

insysctl.on report date4 July 22, 1982. Tha current status oC eaoh

item ls as Collows<

Cross Creek Suhdivt,sion Plane.

1. The diCCussts need to bo cleaned» repaired oL
teylaoed. (807 KAR 5>071 Soa.7(1)
Cuttent Status

The diCCusets stf,ll need to be cleaned cr
repaired.

2 ~ Tho plant needs eo be covered hy looked 4own
gratin»2 or ~ 6-Coot hi»2h chain link Cence
needs eo be plaae4 around the ylant area Cor
~aCety, (807 XAR 5~071, Sea.7(4)
Cuttsnt Status

Za still needed,

3. Some oC the ekistfn8 gratin0 needs to be
replaoed Cot aaCoty reasons. (807 KAR 5>071
Soa.7(4)
Current Status

Zs still noods4.

4. The chlorine contact basin needs to be cleaned
OC slu48e ~ (807 KAR 5<071» Seo.7(1)
Curtest Status

Still needs to be cleaned oC slud() ~ .



Report - StaCCordaville Sanitary
Systems, ?no.
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5. A greasy scummy layer oC dark brown Coam
covered about 805 oC ths aeration basin. Such
a condition usually indioates that the sludge
ia too old and additional wasting ia needed.
( 807 KAR 5 8 071 ~ Ssc ~ 7( 1)
Current Status

The scummy layer oC dark Coam haa been
alleviated.

6 ~ Ths clariCisr was dark grey indicating that it
needs to bs cleaned out. (807 KAR Si071,
Seo.7 (1)
Currant Status

The clariCier still needs to be cleaned out.

7. Ths llCt station Cor ths plant needs a backup
pumP or immedi.ats aocess to one in case oC an
~msrgsncy. (807 KAR SI071, Sec.7(1).
Current Status

A baokup pump is still needed.

8 ~ The plant is currently being operated without
a comminutor. As long as the plant can be
operated satiaCactorily and produce an
aocsPtabla eCClusnt ths Commission may not
require ths use oC a comminutor. However, ths
utility must monitor plant operations and
immediately install a Cunctioning comminutor
should conditions warrant. (807 KAR 5<071,
Ssc. 7, 1)
Current Status

Same as stated above.

Additional dei'icisncies Cound on the inspection dated Natch

23, 1993 are as Collowss

1-A The eCCluent is not being chlorinated. (807
KAR 5 s 071, Ssc.7 (1).



Reyort - StafSordsvk.lie Sanitary
Syateaa, Zno.
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4-h The aeration tank la grey ln oolor. <407 Rhl
4<471, Seo.7{1)

Suhaittedr
hyril dg 1013

CORD LNUsaaa
Larry syo1ke'I



APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 94- 036 DATED 2/3/94

Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

QTXLXTT REINSPECTION RRPORT

Staffordsville Sanitary Systems'nc.
Staffordeville, Kentucky

On November 9, 1993, a reinspection of Staffordsville Sanitary

Systems, Inc. was conducted. The purpose of the reinspection was to

see what progress, if any, had been made to date on the improvements

or corrections recommended in the Public Service Commission'e staff
inspection report dated July 22, 1992 and a reinspection report

dated April 6, 1993. The current status of each item is as follower

Cross Creek Subdivision Plant

1. The diffusers need to be cleaned, repaired or
replaced. (807 KAR Si071 Sec.7(l)
Current Status

The diffusers still need to be cleaned or
repaired.

2. The plant needs to be covered by locked down
grating or a 6-foot high chain link fence
needs to be placed around the plant area for
safety. (807 KAR St071, Sec.7(4)
Current Status

Is still needed.

3. Some of the existing grating needs to be
replaced for safety reasons. (807 KAR 5i071
Sec.7(4)
Current Status

Is still needed.
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5 ~

6 ~

The chlori,ne contact basin needs to be cleaned
of sludge ~ (807 KAR 5I071g Sec ~ 7(1)
Current Status

Still needs to be cleaned of sludge.

A greasy scummy layer of dark brown foam
covered about 801 of the aeration basin. Such
a condition usually indicates that the sludge
is too old and additional wasting is needed.
(807 KAR 5i071, Sec.7(1)
Current Status

The scummy layer of dark foam has been
alleviated.
The clarifier was dark grey indicating that it
needs to be cleaned out. (807 KAR 5~071,
Sec.7(l)
Current Status

The clarifier has improved to an acceptable
condition.

The lift station for the plant needs a backup
pump or immediate access to one in case of an
emergency. (807 KAR 5i071, Sec.7(l) ~

Current Status

A backup pump is still needed.

The plant is currently being operated without
a comminutor. As long as the plant can be
operated satisfactorily and produce an
acceptable effluent the Commission may not
rer(uire the use of a comminutor. However, the
utility must monitor plant operations and
immediately install a functioning comminutor
should conditions warrant. (807 KAR Si071,
Sec. 7,1)
Current Status

Same as stated above.



Report - Stattordaville Sanitary
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The current status oi the additional deticisncfes tound on ths

inspection dated March 23, 1993 are as (!ollowsi

1-A The e(!fluent is not being chlorinated (807
KAR S)071, Seo,7(1) ~

Current Status

The ei(!luent still needs to be chlorinated.

2"A The aeration tank is grey in color. (807 KAR
SI071i Sec ~ 7(1) ~

Current Status

The grey color oC the aeration tank has been
a).leviated and replaced by ~ dark brown color
which is «oceptable ~

Submitted<
November 19> 1993

CQRiLNU>aem
Larry ((pdike 1 '/5(


